GUNNISON TELEPHONE COMPANY

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12,2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.2 Local Transport-LTR

Issue Date: 05/27/14
Advice No.: 14-043-T01

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

Entrance Facility

Per Termination
Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC 12

Direct Trunked Transport

Direct Trunked Facility - Per Mile
Voice Grade
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC12

Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
Voice Grade
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC12

Multiplexing
Per Arrangement

DS3 to DS1
DS1 to Voice

Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
Terminating - All
Originating - All

Tandem Switched Termination - All

2" Revised Sheet No. 95.4
Replaces 1% Revised Sheet No. 95.4

Rate

$ 43.95
$ 7033
$ 214.33
$1956.44
$1994.99
$2130.00

$ 313
$ 14.68
$ 127.88
$ 136.89
$ 171.82

$ 31.46
$ 76.17
$489.10
$ 509.26
$1108.81

$446.25
$172.29

$0.000198
$0.000000

Per Access Minute Per Termination

Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

$0.001032

$ 0.0153

800 Series Data Base Access Service Queries

Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature

By: Kent Sanders
Manager

$ 0.003500
$0.007165

Effective Date:

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.1.3(A)(1)

(M

6.1.3(A)(2)

6.1.3(A)(5)

6.1.3(A)(3)

(M

(1

6.8.6

07/01/14



GUNNISON TELEPHONE COMPANY 2" Revised Sheet No. 95.6

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2 Replaces 1%t Revised Sheet No. 95.6
CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES
12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12,2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Tariff
Section
12.2.4 Local Switching-LTR-Intrastate Rate Reference
(A)  Terminating Per Access minute $0.017783 (R)
Originating Per Access minute $0.000000
(B) Information Surcharge
Terminating Per 100 Access minutes  $0.0000 (R)
Originating Per 100 Access minutes $0.0000
12.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate
(A) Local Switching
Terminating Per Access minute $0.00000
Originating Per Access minute $0.01750
(B) Information Surcharge
Terminating Per 100 Access minutes  $0.00
Originating Per 100 Access minutes $0.00
12.2.6 Transitional Rate-L TR-Intrastate
Per End Office minutes of use
Terminating $0.000000
Originating $0.000000
Issue Date: 05/27/14 By: Kent Sanders Effective Date: 07/01/14

Advice No.: 14-043-T01 Manager



