GUNNISON TELEPHONE COMPANY P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

2nd Revised Sheet No. 95.4 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet No. 95.4

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

	<u>Fransport-LTR</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Tariff Section Reference	
(A)	Entrance Facility Per Termination Voice Grade Two Wire Voice Grade Four Wire High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 43.95 \$ 70.33 \$ 214.33 \$1956.44 \$1994.99 \$2130.00	6.1.3(A)(1)	(T)
(B)	Direct Trunked Transport Direct Trunked Facility - Per Mile Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC12	\$ 3.13 \$ 14.68 \$ 127.88 \$ 136.89 \$ 171.82	6.1.3(A)(2)	
(C)	Direct Trunked Termination Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC12	\$ 31.46 \$ 76.17 \$ 489.10 \$ 509.26 \$1108.81		
(D)	Multiplexing Per Arrangement DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Voice	\$446.25 \$172.29	6.1.3(A)(5)	
(E)	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile Terminating - All Originating - All	\$0.000198 \$0.000000	6.1.3(A)(3)	(I)
(F)	Tandem Switched Termination - All Per Access Minute Per Termina Terminating	ation \$0.001032		(I)
(G)	Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$ 0.0153	6.8.6	
(H)	800 Series Data Base Access Service Q Per Query Basic Vertical Feature	<u>ueries</u> \$ 0.003500 \$ 0.007165		

Issue Date: 05/27/14 By: Kent Sanders Effective Date: 07/01/14 Advice No.: 14-043-T01 Manager

GUNNISON TELEPHONE COMPANY P.S.C. UTAH NO. 2

2nd Revised Sheet No. 95.6 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet No. 95.6

CONCURRENCES

ACCESS SERVICES

12.	Rates and	Charges	(Cont'd)

12.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

		Switching-LTR-Intrastate	Rate	Tariff Section Reference	
	(A)	Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.017783 \$0.000000	(R)
	(B)	Information Surcharge			
		Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	(R)
12.2.5	End O	ffice- Non-LTR Intrastate			
	(A)	Local Switching			
		Terminating Per Access minute Originating Per Access minute	\$0.00000 \$0.01750		
	(B)	Information Surcharge			
		Terminating Per 100 Access minutes Originating Per 100 Access minutes	\$0.00 \$0.00		

12.2.6 Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate

Per End Office minutes of use	
Terminating	\$0.000000
Originating	\$0.000000

Issue Date: 05/27/14 By: Kent Sanders Effective Date: 07/01/14 Advice No.: 14-043-T01 Manager